## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

## **CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET**

1. File Number: <b>21828</b>	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:				
6. Status: ☑ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	smiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:					
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8c. Landown		Person ID Add Seq#				
8b. Landowner(s) New to system   LARRY D & SYLVIA J AI 5606 NW 50TH ST KINGMAN KS 67068	Person ID 378 Add Seq# 1	8d. WUC New to sy		Person ID <u>40925</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u>				
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): \( \subseteq \text{D}^t \)	WR Meter(s) Date to Comp	oly: <u>12/31/18</u>	N & P Date to	Comply: 12/31/18				
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter☐ Conservation Plan Date Requi		☑ N & P Form ate Approved:		Oriller Copy ⊠ H & E Letter o Comply:				
10. Use Made of Water From;		То:						
			Date Prepared: <b>9/14/</b> Date Entered:	<b>18</b> ву: <b>ТЈЅ</b> Ву:				

File No. 21828	11. County: KINGMAN	Ва	asin: S	F Nint	nescah	) ———			St	ream:	. <b></b>						F(	ormation (	ode: 180	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK	·																				
MOD DEL PDIV													A	uthori	zed		А	dditional			
ENT Qualifier	S T	R	ID	1	N	'W		Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		Quantit af/mgy		Rate gpm/c		antity mgy	Overlap PD Files	
DEL 48962			1			_														None	
ENT SE SE SE	6 27S	8W	_		197	132	2						No C	hang	e to ra	te or	quantit	у	_ <del>_</del>	None	
					. <del></del>															<del></del>	
													_				<del></del> _				
													_								<u>_</u>
									_ <u>=-</u>	<del>-</del>	<del></del> -		_=_					<u> </u>			
13. Storage: Rate	_		intity						A	ddition	nal Rat						Addi				_ac/ft
14. Limitation:		<del>-</del>	_						cfs) wl	hen co	ombine										
Limitation:	af/yr at _		===	!	gpm (_			<u>-</u>	cfs) wl	hen co	ombine	d with	file ni	ımber	(s)						
Limitation:af/yr atgpm (cfs) when combined with file number(s)  15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment																					
16. Place of Use		NE1/4		NW1/4 SW1/4				\$E%				Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files						
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE ¼	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE ¼					
CHK 10052	1						 								_			8b.	No	None	
									II.												
											_				_						
								-													
Base Acres: Year:	Minimum Reas	onable Qu	antity:	·	<u>. —        </u>		-			= =	-	<b>'==</b> :		<u>-</u>	<del></del>		<del></del> _			<del></del>	==
Comments:																					

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

#### WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED 9:09am File No. <u>218</u>28 SEP 1 8 2018 Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Stafford Field Office Point of Diversion ☐ Place of Use Division of Water Resources under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. ☐ Surface water The source of supply is: □ Groundwater Name and address of Applicant: Larry Antrim 5606 NW 50<sup>th</sup> St, Kingman KS 67068 Phone Number: (620)532-2619 Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Brett R Moore 2498 NW 90<sup>th</sup> Ave, Cunningham KS 67035-8066 Phone Number: ( ) Email address: The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: Larry D & Sylvia J Antrim ADDRESS: 5606 NW 50<sup>th</sup> St, Kingman KS 67068 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 **TOTAL ACRES** NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE14 NW14 SW14 SE1/4 NE¼ NW¼ SW1/4 SE1/4 Twp. Range 40 40 40 **27S** 40 160 If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land ---- NAME: No Change ADDRESS: ---(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 Sec. Twp. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4

For Office Use Only: Code \_\_\_\_\_ Fee \$ 100 TR # \_\_\_\_\_ Receipt Date \_\_\_\_\_ Check # 8136

5. [	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the SE Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the _	SE	Quarter
	of Section 6 , Township	27	South, Range _	8	W,
	in Kingman County, Kansas, 660 fee	t North	200 feet West of	of Southeast corner o	f section.
	Authorized Rate 875 GPM Authorized Quantity 1	95 AF	Depth of well	142 (feet)	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS	518	feet North1	feet West	)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as	follows:	No change, point bette	r described with GPS a	s follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	requested	or if existing point	is better described	by GPS)
	One in the SE Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the _	SE	Quarter
	of Section6, Township2	27	South, Range _	8	W,
	in <u>Kingman</u> County, Kansas, <u>497</u> fee	t North	132 feet West of	of Southeast corner o	f section.
	Proposed Rate No Change Proposed Quantity No				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other				
		18	0.0		
6. F	Presently authorized point of diversion:	8 (20			
0.	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fee	et North	feet West	of Southeast corner of	of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS		feet North	feet West	)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as	follows:	No change, point bette	r described with GPS a	s follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is				
	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section, Township		South Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fee	et North	feet West	of Southeast corner of	of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	,
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other				
ı	This point is.				
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?				
	(please be specific) Old well is failing	300		orth 0 100 200	300
		<u>Б</u> п	<del></del>	0 100 200 <del>[[[]]]]]]]]]]</del>	шЭ
		E		<u> </u>	킄
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?   Yes   No	200	.   +   +   -	<u> </u>	<u></u>
		200	,	= '	3
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	E		<u> </u>	3
	ASAP	100	$\cdot$ 1 + 1 + 1 $\div$	<u>-</u>	100
	real control of the c	E			4
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	West		= <b>Y</b> oodoolootoolood	I HH O Fast
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	Vesto		lacktriangle	3
	Cap it	E		<u> </u>	3
	(b) When will this be done? upon completion	100	-   +   +   -		<b>=</b> 100
	(b) When will this be done? upon completion	E		<u> </u>	= 1
4.4	Groundwater Management District recommendation	200	-1 + 1 + 1 -	$\mathbb{E}_{++++}$	200
11.	. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	200	1 1 1 1	= '	100
	attached: 163 140	E	. <del>.</del>		3
12	. Assisted by TJS - SFFO	300		‡      0 100 200	300 ፲፲፲፫
			Sc	outh Scale: 1 hashmark	
13	a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion,	13b.lf the	proposed point of div	ersion will be relocat	ed <u>within 300</u>
	attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For	teet o	t the existing point of a	diversion. Indicate its i	ocation on the
	groundwater cources show all wells (including domestic) Within	diadra	am snown above in	relation to the exis	ang pont of
	groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names	divers	sion. (PLEASE NOTE	E: The "X" in cente	r of diagram
	one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water	divers above	sion. (PLEASE NOTE e represents the	E: The "X" in cente	r of diagram
F	one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names	divers above divers	sion. (PLEASE NOTE	E: The "X" in cente	r of diagram

SEP 1 8 2018
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)
Stafford Field Office
Division of Water P

Page 2

File No. \_\_\_\_21828\_\_\_\_

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversi	ion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing poir	nt of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all ow ⊠ Yes ☐ No (If no, all ow	rners of the currently authorized place(s) of uvners must sign this application.)	se identified in this application?
affected if this application is approved	ner of the currently authorized place(s) of us as requested? wners must sign this application.)	se identified in this application be adversely
	ditiously, will there be substantial damage to wners must sign this application.)	property, public health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water char or a change in place of use, the application mus agent (attach notarized statement authorizing re	st be signed by all owners of the currently au	nge in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, thorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn up age and the owner, the spouse of the ov their behalf, in regards to the water right contained in this application are true, co	wner, or a duly authorized agent of the ht(s) to which this application pertain	e owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at Stafford	, Kansas, this <i>/8</i> th_ day of	September 20 18
		*
Lary D. Centre	<u> </u>	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	m	(Please Print)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Print)		(Please Print)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Print)	<u> </u>	(Please Print)
State of Kansas )		
County of Stafford	S	- 11
I hereby certify that the foregoing applied September, 2018.	ication was signed in my presence and	d sworn to before me this 18th day
autilit.		· Marchaell
My Commission Exp	The state of the s	Notary Public Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE AP CONTROL OF THE PROCESSARY, must be incompared to the appropriate fee must be paid.	complete, all of the applicable por	rtions of the application form must be completed with nust be affixed to the application and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE	
(2) Application to change a point of div	the point of diversion under this section shal	\$100 \$200
RECEIVED		
SEP 1 8 2018 DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	File No. <u>21828</u>

Stafford Field Office vision of Water Resources

# SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit and	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a- visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> 82a- n the exception of those conditions expressly contained h limitations of File No. <u>21828</u>	2a-701 et. seq., and nerein, this Summar	rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, y Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file nu	re Imber be changed a	equesting that the place of use and / or point of s described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application	e authorized place(s to change the place	) of use shall be located substantially as shown of use. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing reviously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☒ Applic	d by this summary o	rder shall be located within a 50 foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrated Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	tively corrected to bloom. □ Applicable ▷	be more accurately described using the Global Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actua authorized point(s) of diversion.   ☐ Applicable ☐	lly be located more t Not Applicable	han 80 feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion i tube or other device suitable for making water leve accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	el measurements s	rsion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a hall be installed, operated and maintained in
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5 and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records ar water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March △ Applicable △ Not Applicable	, whichever occurs -1-4 through 5-1-12 Id report the reading	As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, of the water flow meter and the total quantity of
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shal authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>19</u> the approximate for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	oplicant shall notify th	he Chief Engineer that construction of the works
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the re	quired notice.	
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or oth with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve cacheck valve(s) shall be installed, operated and main Applicable	pable of preventing	pollution of the source of the water supply. The
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No		
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and I water appropriated under the above-referenced file nu limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this S Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations progresult in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as water or appropriation right or any other enforcement a	imber are responsib Summary Order, and mulgated thereunde amended, and/or th	Ile for compliance with its terms, conditions and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Earliure to comply with these provisions may e suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If v	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,		PLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief		SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Aai	gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By:	en) C. Const
file	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Du	uly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
da	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Nam	Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. e any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Date of Issuan	0/10/10
Le:	gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may		00.
pre	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.  For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansa County of	Syn Chard SS
	*TIS-SFF0	Acknowledged	before me on
		/1	
		bySignature:	Jenes Northers
		Signature. 1	Notary Public
	RECEIVED	My commissi	On expires JESSICA ENGELBRECHT  My Appointment Expires  (Notal Vols Ed.) 2021
DW	SEP 1.8 2018 /R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 4	FIGURE NO. 21020

Stafford Field Office

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this **18th** day of **September, 2018**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **21828**, dated **September 18, 2018** was hand delivered to the following:

Larry Antrim

(Jessica Wlighbricht Staff